BUFFALO WATER BOARD
SCHEDULE OF WATER RATES, FEES AND CHARGES
EFFECTIVE FOR ALL WATER AND SERVICES USED

BILLED ON OR AFTER JULY 01, 2012.

The following annual rates and related fees and charges (in United States Dollars) shall
be charged for the use or consumption of water, except where meter rates are herein specified,
and other services provided by the Buffalo Water Board.
The water rates for all homeowners who by virtue of their age are eligible for the real

estate property tax exemption pursuant to Section 467 of the Real Property Tax Law of the State
of New York, are set forth separately.

All rates, fees and charges for water and services supplied which are not enumerated in

this section shall be subject to special rates, fees and charges to be fixed by the Commissioner of
Public Works, Parks and Streets, subject to the approval of the Buffalo Water Board.
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Regular Rates

Yearly Dwelling Rates:

BULIB01Y79275%\1

BUFFALO WATER BOARD
EFFECTIVE JULY 01, 2012

NON-METERED RATES
1 story Under 25 feet $140.33
From 25 - 30 feet $157.93
From 31 - 35 feet $192.85
From 36 - 40 feet $227.95
From 41 - 45 feet $245.31
From 486 - 50 feet $262.96
1.5 Story Under 25 feet $157.93
From 25 - 30 feet $192.85
From 31 - 35 feet $227.95
From 36 - 40 feet $245.31
From 41 - 45 feet $262.96
From 46 - 50 feet $297.88
2 Story Under 25 feet $182.85
From 25 - 30 feet $227.95
From 31 - 35 feet $245.31
From 36 - 40 feet $262.96
From 41 - 45 feet $297.88
From 46 - 50 fest $332.69
2.5 Story Under 25 feet $227.95
From 25 - 30 feet $245.31
From 31 - 35 feet $262.96
From 36 - 40 feet $297.88
From 41 - 45 feet $332.69
From 46 - 50 feet $367.66
3 story Under 25 feet $245.31
From 25 - 30 fest $262.96
From 31 - 35 feet $207.88
From 36 - 40 feet $332.69
From 41 - 45 fest $367.66
From 46 - 50 feet $385.21
4 story Under 25 feet $262.96
From 25 - 30 feet $297.88
From 31 - 35 feet $332.69
From 36 - 40 feat $367.66
From 41 - 45 feat $385.21
From 46 - 50 feet $402.52
5 story Under 25 feet $297.88
From 25 - 30 feet $332.69
From 31 - 35 feet $367.66
From 36 - 40 feet $385.21
From 41 - 45 feet $402.52
From 46 - 50 feet $438.59
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BUFFALO WATER BOARD
EFFECTIVE JULY 01, 2012

NON-METERED RATES (continued)

Qualified Senior Citizen Rate
Yearly Dwelling Rates:

1story

1.5 Sto

2 Story

2.5 Story

3 story

4 story

5 story

BULIB01Y79275%11

Under 25 feet

From 25 - 30 fest
From 31 - 35 feet
Frorn 36 - 40 feet
From 41 - 45 feet
From 46 - 50 feet

tnder 25 fest

From 25 - 30 feet
From 31 - 35 feet
From 36 - 40 feet
From 41 - 45 fest
From 46 - 50 feet

Under 25 feet

From 25 - 30 feet
From 31 - 35 feet
From 36 - 40 feet
From 41 - 45 feet
From 46 - 50 feet

Under 25 fest

From 25 - 30 feet
From 31 - 35 feet
From 36 - 40 {eet
From 41 - 45 feet
From 46 - 50 feet

Under 25 feet

From 25 - 30 feet
From 31 - 35 feet
From 36 - 40 feet
From 41 - 45 feet
From 46 - 50 feet

Under 25 feet

From 25 - 30 feet
From 31 - 35 foet
From 36 - 40 feet
From 41 - 45 feet
From 46 - 50 feet

Under 25 feet

From 25 - 30 feet
From 31 - 35 feet
From 38 - 40 feet
From 41 - 45 feet
From 46 - 50 feet
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$90.80
$101.18
$123.79
$145.91
$157.02
$168.42

$101.18
$123.79
$145.91
$157.02
$168.42
$190.63

$123.79
$145.91
$157.02
$168.42
$190.63
$212.95

$145.91
$157.02
$168.42
$190.63
$212.95
$235.41

$157.02
$168.42
$190.63
$212.95
$235.41
$246.61

$168.42
$190.63
$212.95
$235.41
$246.61
$257.72

$190.63
$212.95
$235.41
$246.61
$257.72
$280.30



BUFFALO WATER BOARD
EFFECTIVE JULY 01, 2012

NON-METERED RATES (continued)

Regular Rates

When more than 1 family in house $140.33
Bathtubs $35.40
Qualified Senior Citizen Rate

When more than 1 family in houss $90.80
Bathtubs $22.80
Shower baths

Regular Rates - if not attached to bathtub $35.40
Qualified Senior Citizen Rate

Regular Rates - if not attached to bathtub $22.80
Water Closets

Regular Rates $70.45
First self-closing valve $53.77
Each additional seli-closing valve $105.46
Evasive closets $524.67
Antifreezing or hopper closet $70.45

Urinals in provate dwelfings

Qualified Senior Citizen Rate

First self-closing valve $45.30
Each additional seli-closing valve $34.53
Evasive closets $70.45
Antifreezing or hopper closet $335.77
Urinals in private dwellings $45.30

Lawn Sprinklers
Regular Rales
Lawn sprinklers, hose at rest or perforated hose $174.88

Quazlified Senior Ciiizén Rates
Lawn sprinklers, hose at rest or perforated hose $111.91
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BUFFALO WATER BOARD
EFEECTIVE JULY 01, 2012

NON-METERED RATES (continued)

Swimming Pools

Regular Rates

Portable poals 12 fest diameter or length by 30

inches deep and smaller, per season $87.62
Pocls larger than above, per season $174.88

Qualified Senior Citizen Rates

Portable pools 12 feet diameter or length by 30
inches deep and smaller, per season $55.95
Pools larger than above, per season $134.70

Garage and Automobiles
Regular Rates

Autos in garage with water connection, per car,

per season $70.19
Autos in garage without water connection, per car,
per season $35.08

Qualified Senior Citizen Rates
Autos in garage with water connection, per car,

per season $44.87
Autos in garage without water connection, per car,
per season $22.46

Boarders and Roomers
Regular Rates

In addition to regular family rates for each boarder
OF roomer $26.79

Qualified Senior Citizen Rates

In addition to regular family rates for each boarder
or roomer $17.12
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BUFFALO WATER BOARD
EFFECTIVE JULY 01, 2012

NON-METERED RATES (continued)

Boilers and Heatin
Regular Rates

Private dwelling, water system per season

Qualified Senior Citizen Rates
Private dwelling, waler system per season

Regular Rates
Private dwelling, steam system per season

Qualified Senior Citizen Rates
Private dwelling, steam system per season

Closets
Regular Rates

[n tenements used by more than one family -
per family

Qualified Senior Citizen Rates

In tenements used by more than one family -
per family

Offices

Regular Rates

With Water fixtures
Without water fixiures

Qualified Senjor Citizen Rates

With Waler fixiures
Without water fixtures
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$35.08

$22.46

$35.08

$22.46

$70.26

$45.30

$155.09
$70.26

$89.83
$45.30



BUFFALO WATER BOARD
EFFECTIVE JULY 01, 2012

NON-METERED RATES (continued)

Sprinkling Connections
Regular Rates

For lawns aver 5,000 sq.ft. per sq.yd. of lawn

sprinkled $0.53
For lawns under 5,000 sq.ft. and over 30-t.

frontage, in block, per lineal foot $2.07
For lawns under 5,000 sq.ft. on corner lots,

measured on frontage, per lineal foot $2.91
For lawns under 5,000 sq.it. and under 30 feet of

lot block $52.52
For lawns under 5,000 sq.it. and under 30 feet of

lot corner $72.74

Qualified Senior Citizen Rates
For lawns over 5,000 sq.it. per sq.yd. of lawn

sprinkled $0.38
For lawns under 5,000 sq.ft. and over 30-t.

frontage, in block, per lineal foot $1.37
For lawns under 5,000 sq.it. on corner lots,

measured on frontage, per lineal foot $51.97
For lawns under 5,000 sq.ft. and under 30 feet of

fol block $33.74
For lawns under 5,000 sq.ft. and under 30 feet of

lot corner $47.25

Fire Sprinkler Connections
Regular Rates
Fire pipelings or sprinkler connections, per annum  $419.79

Qualified Senior Citizen Rates
Fire pipelines or sprinkler connections, per annum  $268.78
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BUFFALO WATER BOARD
EFFECTIVE JULY 01, 2012

METER RATES
Monthly Consumption Rates
Monthly Blocks $/1.000 cu.ft,
First ¢ - 3,999 Cu. Ft. $ 2283
4 Thousand - 13,000. Ft. $ 21.36
Over 13,000 Cu.FtL. $ 16.31
Monthly Capacity Charge - Each meter has a capacity charge plus charge for water use as
follows: .
Meter Size Monthly
5/8 Inch $ M.57
3/4 Inch $ 16.37
1 inch $ 29.08
1 1/2 Inch $ 58.19
2 Inch $ 93.11
3 Inch § 174.61
4 Inch $ 291.08
6 Inch $ 582.23
Binch $ 931.60
10 Inch $1,339.23
Quarterly Consumption Rates
Quarterly Blocks $/1,000 cu.it.
First 9,969 cu.ft. § 2283
10,000 to 36,000 cu.ft.. $ 21.36
Over 36,000 cu.ft. $ 16.31

Quarterly Capacity Charge - Each meter has a capacity charge plus
follows:

Meter Size Quartetly
5/8 Inch $ 3490
3/4 Inch $ 4922
1 Inch $ 87.30
1 1/2 Inch $ 174.52
2 Inch $ 279.19
3inch $ 523.47
4 Inch $ 87242
6 Inch $1,744.88
8Inch $2,829.61
10 inch $4,013.28
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BUFFALO WATER BOARD
EFFECTIVE JULY 01, 2012

METER RATES

Qualified Senior Citizen Consumption Rates

Quarterly Blocks $/1.000 cu.ft.
First 9,999 cu.ft. $ 13.75
10,000 to 36,000 cuft. $ 12.76
QOver 36,000 cu.ft, $ 472

Qualified Senior Citizen Quarterly Capacity Charge - Each meter has a capacity charge plus
charge for water use as follows:

Meter Size
5/8 inch $ 1747
3/4 inch $ 2586
1 Inch $ 4296
112Inch § 86.02
2 Inch $§ 137.42
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BUFFALO WATER BOARD
EFFECTIVE JULY 01, 2012

MISCELLANEOUS WATER RATES, FEES AND CHARGES

The following miscellaneous rates, fees and charges shall be charged per annum for the
use or consumption of water, except where meter rates are herein specified.

The water rates for all homeowners who by virtue of their age are eligible for the real
estate property tax exemption pursuant to Section 467 of the Real Property Tax Law of the State
of New York, are set forth separately.

All water supplied which is not enumerated in this section shall be subject to special
rates, to be fixed by the Commissioner of Public Works, Parks and Streets, subject to the
approval of the Buffalo Water Board.

Building Purposes

Stone used, per cord $ 6.29
Brick used, per 1,000 § 447
Plastering, two coats, per 1,000 sq yds. 3 1248
Plastering, three coats, per 1,000 sq yds. $ 1642
Cement sidewalk or flooring, per cubic yard § 1.66
Congcrete building blocks $ 29.52
Fire proofing or tiling, per 100 cubic feet $ 3.08
Flushing Sewers

6 inch sewer, ea 100 ft. or less $ 6293
12 inch sewer, ea. 100 ft or less $ 9427
13 inch sewer, ea 100 ft or less and upwards $ 125.687
in praportion

In addition, for use of hydrant $152.11

Settling Trenches

First 100 feet § 6293
Each additional 100 feet or less - two-foot width $ 976
Each additional 100 feet or less - three-foot width  § 14.40
Each additiona! 100 feet or less - four-foot width $ 1896
Each additional 100 feet or less - five-foot width $ 2419
Each additional 100 feet or less - six-foot width $ 2882
Each additional 100 feet or less of gas trench $ 8.49
In addition, for use of hydrant $152.09
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BUFFALO WATER BOARD
EFFECTIVE JULY 01, 2012

MISCELLANEOUS WATER RATES, FEES AND CHARGES (continued)

Water Hates

Additional trip by tapper because pipe is not ready $ 6312
Renewal of turned-off water supply $ 97.99
Turn off water supply for discontinuation of service $ 2435
Renewal of turned-off water supply for unauthorized water use $ 158.70
Inaccessible water meter where complaint regarding meter has

heen received, for each fime Water Division personnel unable to

gain access $ 37.21
Shut off and furn on water for repairs, 2 {rips, 1 charge $ 46.29
Hydrant permits for use of water

Daily rate per hydrant § 152.08
Weekly rate per hydrant 5 353.47
Monthly rate per hydrant $1,013.52
Seasonal {4/15 - 11/15) $4,061.30
Pumping out charge (11/16 - 4/14) $ 152.09
Additional charge to thaw hydrant if required $ 152.09

Failure to have hydrant permit or to comply with permit conditions  $1,523.29
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BUFFALO WATER BOARD
EFFECTIVE JULY 01, 2012

MISCELLANEOUS WATER RATES, FEES AND CHARGES (continued)
New Turn Off and Turn On Fees

All billings for turn offs and ons will be billed as follows:

i Billed directly o the plumber. If the pipe is not ready for the tap at the time

specified, the new fee for this additional charge is $ 6312

2 Turm offs for non-payment of meter and flat rate accounts - the renewal of $ 97.99
turned off water supply for non-payment charge is )

g The fee for discontinuance of the water supply per the owner’s request which is $ 24.35
given in writing or on the register provided is '

4 The fee for an owner who has requested this discontinuance of the water $ 24.35
service then requests the water to be turned back on at a later date is also )

5 ‘Where water has been tumed off for non-payment of a water bill and found on $ 158.70

and turned off again, the charge for unauthorized water use is

When an owner or terrant calls to have the water wrned off for repairs and then
6 back on within a reasonable period of time after repairs are completed, the $ 46.29
charge for the two (2) trips is

When a customer makes a complaint about a meter and requests a service call

7 to the premises at a definite date and time and fails to keep that appointment, $ 37.21
the Meter Shop is to bill and such user shall pay an additional
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BUFFALO WATER BOARD
EFFECTIVE JULY 01, 2012

MISCELLANEQOUS WATER RATES, FEES AND CHARGES {(continued)

Charges for Plugs and Taps

Charges for Plugs and Taps

Plugs $ 28254
Tapping charges - With or Without Meter

Tap Sizes Minimum Water Main Diameter

3/4-inch B-inch $ 449.65

1-inch 8-inch $ 732.19

1-1/4-inch 12-inch $1,198.67

1-1/2-inch 16-inch $1,342.95

2-inch 20-inch $1,838.28
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BUFFALO WATER BOARD
EFFECTIVE JULY 01, 2012

MISCELLANEQUS WATER RATES, FEES AND CHARGES (continued)

The following are the charges for the Installation of Smith Patent Connection:

Size

4x4 $1,035.16
6x4 $1,035.16
8x4 $1,035.16
10x 4 $1,538.92
12x4 $1,538.92
16x4 $1,801.01
20x 4 $1,801.01
24 x4 $1,801.01
6x6 $1,035.16
8x6 $1,538.92
10x6 $1,538.92
12x6 $1,538.92
16x6 $1,801.01
20x6 $1,801.01
24x 6 $1,801.01
8x8 $1,538.92
10x8 $1,538.92
12x8 $1,538.92
16x8 $1,801.01
20x 8 $1,801.01
24 x 8 $1,801.01
10x 10 $1,538.92
12x 10 $1,538.92
12x 12 $1,538.92
16x 10 $1,801.01
16x% 12 $1,801.01
16x 16 $1,801.01
20x 10 $1,801.01
20x 12 $1,801.01

The above charges DO NOT include the cost of a meter. If a meter is to be furnished, the
following additional charges will be added to the above charges:

3/4-inch meter $86.56
1-inch meter $162.31
1-1/2-inch meter  $360.68
2-inch meter $514.58
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BUFFALO WATER BOARD
EFFECTIVE JULY 01, 2012

MISCELLANEOUS WATER RATES, FEES AND CHARGES (continued)
The following are the charges for Smith Patents Installation & Removal:

Installation Removal

4X4 $1,035.16  $596.33
86X 4 $1,035.16  $616.77
8 X4 $1,035.16  $680.48
10X 4 $1,538.92  $738.40
12X4 $1,538.92  $750.22
16 X4 $1,801.01 $894.50
20X 4 $1,801.01  $1,443.94
24X4 $1,801.01  §1,971.74
6X6 $1,035.16  $618.77
8X86 $1,638.92  $680.49
10X86 $1,538.92  §$730.40
12X 6 $1,538.92  $750.22
16 X6 $1,801.01 $894.50
20X 86 $1,801.01  $1,443.94
24 X6 $1,801.01  $1,971.74
8xX8 $1,538.92  $680.49
10X8 $1,538.92  $791.10
12X8 $1,538.92  §781.10
16 X8 $1,801.01  $1,027.85
20X8 $1,801.01  $1,746.1
24X8 $1,801.01 $2,463.47
10X 10 $1,538.92  $680.49
12X 10 $1,638.92  §791.10
12X12 $1,538.92  $791.10
168 X 10 $1,801.01  $1,027.95
16 X12 $1.801.01 $1,027.85
16 X 16 $1.801.01  $1,312.89
20x10 $1,801.01  $1,746.91
20x12 $1,801.01 $2,463.47

The above charges DO NOT include the cost of a meter. If a meter is to be furnished, the
following additional charges will be added to the above charges:

3/4-inch meter $86.56
1-inch meter $162.31
1-1/2-inch meter $360.68
2-inch meter $514.58
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BUFFALO WATER BOARD
EFFECTIVE JULY 01, 2012

MISCELLANEQUS WATER RATES, FEES AND CHARGES (continued)

Service & Parts Miscellaneous Charges

Service Box Bolt - Long $8.42
Service Box Bolt - Short $6.43
Cover - 2-1/4-inch $5.41
Cover - 3-inch $8.42
Cover - Small (#1) $8.42
Cover - Repair {2-1/2-inch) $16.83
Cover - Repair (3-inch) $21.58
8-inch Extension (3-inch) $20.44
3-inch service box complete $64.86
20-inch extension (3-inch) $21.58
24-inch extension {3-inch) $36.91
28-inch extension {3-inch) $43.22
30-inch extension (3-inch) $47.61
34-inch extension (3-inch) $52.00
Lower haif 31-inch - 3-inch bases $44.42
Lower half 40-inch - 3-inch bases $49.89
Top Half 18-inch (less cover & bolt) $30.36
Top Half 27-inch (less cover & bolt) $36.91
2-1/2-inch service box complete $60.72
2-1/2-inch top half complete $26.99
8-inch Exiension {2-1/2-inch) $12.92
Valve BoXes

B-inch & 7-inch base $108.51
S-inch cover $19.36
5-inch valve box upper half 26-inch $45.69
7-nch cover $32.40
5-inch valve box complete - 36-inch - 40-inch $184.55
7-inch valve box complele $303.82
7+inch top half with cover $160.62
7-inch lower half 8-inch extension $54.10
7-inch lower half 14-inch extension $68.35
7-inch {18-inch) extension $97.38
7-inch lower haif 26-inch extension $104.12
7-inch upper half 26-inch extension $121.85
7-inch riser 2-Inch $54.10
7-inch bottom sections $108.51
Fire Hydrants - Complete - Mathews

4-foot $1,275.82
5-foot $1,466.78
B-foot $1,529.30
7-foot $1,755.39
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BUFFALO WATER BOARD
EFFECTIVE JULY 01, 2012

MISCELLANEOUS WATER RATES, FEES AND CHARGES (continued)

Meter Labor Repair Charges

3-inch meter $959.42
4-inch meter $1,120.52
6-inch meter $1,278.02
8-inch meter $1,484.81
10-inch meter $1,696.41
Plus 40% to Meter Parfs

Turn off fee $24.35
Turnon fes $24.35
Valve turn off fee $170.60
Valve turn on fee $170.60
Pumping out fire hydrants $152.09
Fire Hydrants - Complete - Mueller

3-foot $1,172.22
3-1/2-foot $1,196.27
4-foot $1,451.15
4-1/2-foot $1,488.42
S5-foot $1,543.73
5-1/2-foot $1,587.01
6-foot $1,635.10
6-1/2-foot $1,684.39
7-foot $1,713.25
4-foot $789.90
5-faot $823.56
6-foot $868.05
Fire Hydrant - Top Half Complete $899.30
15-inch Mathews extension $491.73
18-inch Mathews extension $497.74
LEAD (includes propane) §/1b. $1.49
LEAD WOOL $/ib. $2.51
Yokes Complete

3/4-inch $73.34
1-inch $121.43
Tile Frame and Cover

Complete $80.55
Corner Horn Complete with Two Valves

and Two Repair

Joints $46.89
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BUFFALO WATER BOARD
EFFECTIVE JULY 01, 2012

MISCELLANEQUS WATER RATES, FEES AND CHARGES (continued)

Water Meters

5/8-inch X 3/4-inch $73.34
3/4-inch $86.56
1-Inch $162.31
i-1/2-inch $360.68
2-inch $514.58
Water Meter Couplings

5/8-inch X 1/2-inch per pair $4.33
5/8-inch X 3/4-inch per pair $6.37
1-inch per pair $9.50
1-1{2-inch per pair $16.71
2-inch per palr $25.25

BULIBOLY92750\1 Page 18 of 21



BUFFALO WATER BOARD
EFFECTIVE JULY 01, 2012

MISCELLANEOUS WATER RATES, FEES AND CHARGES (continued)

Hourly Rate for Billing Purposes (Labor)

The real cost of any City employee that the Commissioner deems necessary or appropriate to
perform labor at any property or for any person serviced by the Buffalo Water Board, shall be
calculated using the then current hourly rate of such employee plus forty percent (40%) of such
hourly rate to cover for fringe benefits of such employee. Such employee job titles include, but
are not limited to, Caulker Supervisor, Caulker, Machine Operator-Water, Heavy Equipment

Operator-Water, Truck Driver, Senior Water Service Worker, Water Service Worker and Water
Meter Mechanic Supervisor L
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BUFFALO WATER BOARD
EFFECTIVE JULY 01, 2012

MISCELLANEOUS WATER RATES, FEES AND CHARGES (continued)

Charges for Use of Equipment:

item Description E%_%f—:—-t
Service repair trucks {ggltlsjfigzn%g;ay radio, valve turner, crane, $44.48
Compressortiucks oS eeatenging. ook, 105 cublo et 99011
Portable compressor I[?g[:tiegsapsagjj?:gﬁeaker, pumps 3-wheel $13.83
&-wheel 2WD diesel $37.27
10-wheel g‘"v\*}g Z‘?;‘;;far end) $66.13
Large crane g:;r?sg:),i:l;don $169.30
3/4-ton pickup trucks ::g‘il;des 2-way $15.03

DUMP TRUCKS - Includes 2-way Radio:

Wheel Boor Yard Diesel/Gas —P-—Hal_}surer
&-wheel 2WD 5-6 D $42.08
4-wheel 4WD 2-3 G $33.06
s-wheel 2WD 8-10 D $46.29
4-wheel 4WD 2-3 G $33.06
4-wheel 4WD 1-2 G $33.06
4-wheel 4WD -2 G $33.06
B-wheel 2WD 8-10 D $46.29
6-wheel 2WD 5-6 G $33.06
10-wheel 2WD 18- 20 D $90.17
BACKHOES: !nclgdes 2-way radio, boom extension, diesel
_ engines and buckets
. Rate per
Wheel/Drive Bucket4&1  Diesel/Gas Hour
4-wheel 2WD 7/8 cu. Yd.
1 cu. Yd. heaped Diesel $47.61
4-wheel 7/8 cu. Yd.
i cu. Yd, heaped Gas $59.87
$/Sq.Ft
Concrete Plus cost of gravel $11.90
Replacement: to fill excavation. ’
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BUFFALO WATER BOARD
EFFECTIVE JULY 01, 2012

MISCELLANEOUS WATER RATES, FEES AND CHARGES (continued)

Warning Barricades

and Lights:
Regular:

Standard Double

Double High Intensity

Wheel

6-wheel
4-wheel

(Backhoe)
4-wheel
(Backhog)

Street Asphalt Cut

Plumbers’ Bond

Convenience
Payment Fee

BULIBOIN/9275901

Rate per
Day
$0.88
$1.67
$3.55
Bucket 4 & Rate per
Door i Hour
2WD 8- 10 yd. $56.51
2WD 7/8 cu. Yd.
1 cu, Yd.
heaped $47.61
2WD 7/8 cu. Yd.
1 cu. Yd.
heaped $47.25
$/Sq.Ft.
Includes new concrete base, binder, and $24.05

asphatt, plus cost of grave! lo fill excavation

All plumbers shall execute and deliver a bond in the total sum
of $2,000 to indemnify and hold harmless the Buffalo Water
Board from all claims, damages, and losses suffered by the
Buffalo Water Board in accordance with section 10085.6(c).

All persons who pay any rates, fees and charges by credit card
or debit card through the City of Buffalo website will bs
charged a two percent {2%) fee ( with a minimum of $2.00} for
each transaction, and all persons who pay any rates, fees and
charges on the City of Buffalo website by check/AGH from their
bank accounts will be charged $2.00 for each such
transaction. These fees will be added automatically to each
transaction to defray the cost of such transaction.
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